

## 05-27-1999

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF A

Box Assignment

Express Mail No. <u>EM 490 492 647 US</u>

Attorney Docket Number 8479-021

TRADEMARKS

Washingto	on, DC 20231
5-14-99 Please record the attached ori	iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Advanced Telecommunications Modules, Limited	Name: Virata Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Address: Mount Pleasant House
3. Nature of conveyance:	2 Mount Pleasant, Huntingdon Road
□Assignment □ Merger	Cambridge, England CB3 0BL
□ Security Agreement   □ Change of Name	Country (if other than USA): <u>United Kingdom</u>
□ Other	
Execution Date: March 26, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/707,987	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Number of applications and patents involved:
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
05/26/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000058 151150 08707987	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Rory J. Radding 28,749	5/14/55
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

NY2 - 960395.1

PATENT NY2-966
REEL: 009971 FRAME: 0593



## **THE COMPANIES ACT 1985**

Company No. 2798338

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

## VIRATA LIMITED

formerly called ADVANCED TELECOMMUNICATIONS MODULES LIMITED

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985

as a limited company on the 11th March 1993 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 17th March 1998

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 26th March 1998

MRS. M. JEYA

for the Registrar of Companies

**C.7b** 

PATENT REEL: 009971 FRAME: 0594

**RECORDED: 05/14/1999**